U.S. District Court Middle District of Florida (Tampa) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 8:21-cv-02088-CEH-JSS

Morris v. Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco and Firearms et al Assigned to: Judge Charlene Edwards Honeywell

Referred to: Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed Cause: 05:0552 Freedom of Information Act

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

Turisdiction: II

Petitioner

Matthew Paul Morris

represented by Matthew Paul Morris

C10400

Cross City Correctional Institution 568 NE 255th Street

P.O. Box 1500 Cross City, FL 32628 PRO SE

Date Filed: 08/30/2021 Jury Demand: None

V.

Respondent

Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco and

Firearms

Respondent

United States Marshal Service

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
08/30/2021	1	MOTION for Court Order for Compliance with the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA") RE: State Case: 47209–CF–00058 SA by Matthew Paul Morris. (Attachments: # 1 Mailing Envelope)(ABC) Motions referred to Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed. (Entered: 08/31/2021)
01/19/2022	2	ORDER denying without prejudice 1 Plaintiff's Motion. Plaintiff shall pay the Court's filing fee or move to proceed in forma pauperis and file a complaint requesting relief within 60 days. Signed by Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed on January 19, 2022. (TLM) (Entered: 01/19/2022)
03/02/2022		FEES paid by Matthew Paul Morris (Filing fee \$5.00 receipt number TPA065980). (ARC) (Entered: 03/02/2022)
03/04/2022	<u>3</u>	MOTION for Miscellaneous Relief, specifically for Production of Records by Matthew Paul Morris. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit, # 2 Mailing Envelope)(MCB) Motions referred to Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed. (Entered: 03/04/2022)
03/31/2022	4	ORDER denying without prejudice 3 Motion for Production of Records. Plaintiff is directed to pay filing fee or file motion to proceed in forma pauperis. The Clerk shall docket the motion as Plaintiff's Complaint. Signed by Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed on March 31, 2022. (TLM) (Entered: 03/31/2022)
03/31/2022	<u>5</u>	(pursuant to Order <u>4</u>) COMPLAINT against Bureau of Alcohol Tobacco and Firearms, United States Marshal Service filed by Matthew Paul Morris. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Mailing Envelope)(MCB) (Entered: 03/31/2022)
05/10/2022	6	NOTICE of Local Rule 1.07(c), Local Rule 3.02(a)(2), and Local Rule 3.03. -Local Rule 1.07(c) requires lead counsel to <i>promptly</i> file a Notice of a Related Action that identifies and describes any related action pending in the Middle District or elsewhere.

		-Local Rule 3.02(a)(2) requires the parties in every civil proceeding, except those described in subsection (d), to file a case management report (CMR) using the uniform form at www.flmd.uscourts.gov. The CMR must be filed (1) within forty days after any defendant appears in an action originating in this court, (2) within forty days after the docketing of an action removed or transferred to this court, or (3) within seventy days after service on the United States attorney in an action against the United States, its agencies or employees. Judges may have a special CMR form for certain types of cases. These forms can be found at www.flmd.uscourts.gov under the Forms tab for each judge.
		Local Rule 3.03 requires each party to file a disclosure statement with the first appearance that identifies (1) each person that has or might have an interest in the outcome, (2) each entity with publicly traded shares or debt potentially affected by the outcome, (3) each additional entity likely to actively participate, and (4) each person arguably eligible for restitution. The disclosure statement must include this certification – <i>I certify that, except as disclosed, I am unaware of an actual or potential conflict of interest affecting the district judge or the magistrate judge in this action, and I will immediately notify the judge in writing within fourteen days after I know of a conflict. (Signed by Deputy Clerk). (BGS) (Entered: 05/10/2022)</i>
05/10/2022	7	NOTICE informing the parties that they may consent to the jurisdiction of a United States magistrate judge by filing Form AO 85 Notice, Consent, and Reference of a Civil Action to a Magistrate Judge using the event Consent to Jurisdiction of US Magistrate Judge . (Signed by Deputy Clerk). (BGS) (Entered: 05/10/2022)
05/20/2022	8	MOTION for Miscellaneous Relief, specifically to Exempt Plaintiff from Filing Fees and Notice of Change of Address by Matthew Paul Morris. (Attachments: # 1 Mailing Envelope)(CTR) Motions referred to Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed. (Entered: 05/20/2022)
05/27/2022	2	ORDER denying without prejudice <u>8</u> construed Motion for Leave to Proceed In Forma Pauperis. Plaintiff shall file a completed Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis within 60 days. Signed by Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed on May 27, 2022. (TLM) (Entered: 05/27/2022)
10/07/2022	10	ORDERED: (1) If Plaintiff seeks to proceed without paying court fees or costs, Plaintiff shall file a completed Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis within THIRTY (30) DAYS of this Order. Alternatively, Plaintiff shall pay the remaining balance of \$397 of the court's filing fee within THIRTY (30) DAYS of this Order. Failure to file the Application or pay the balance within the time provided will result in dismissal of this action without prejudice and without further notice. (2) The Clerk shall mail Plaintiff another Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis and any related forms along with a copy of this Order. Signed by Judge Charlene Edwards Honeywell on 10/7/2022. (MMS) (Entered: 10/07/2022)
11/17/2022	12	ORDERED: (1) If Plaintiff seeks to proceed without paying court fees or costs, Plaintiff shall file a completed Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis within THIRTY (30) DAYS of this Order. Plaintiff is cautioned that the failure to comply with this Order within the time provided will result in dismissal of this action without prejudice and without further notice. (2) The Clerk shall mail Plaintiff another Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis, any related forms, and a copy of 10 the October 7, 2022 Order, along with a copy of this Order. Signed by Judge Charlene Edwards Honeywell on 11/17/2022. (MMS) (Entered: 11/17/2022)
12/09/2022	<u>13</u>	MOTION to Proceed In Forma Pauperis / Affidavit of Indigency by Matthew Paul Morris. (Attachments: # 1 Mailing Envelope)(MCB) Motions referred to Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed. (Entered: 12/12/2022)
01/26/2023	14	ORDER directing compliance. Plaintiff is directed to supplement his Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and Affidavit of Indigency (Dkt. 13) to include the required certification and six—month account statement within 30 days of this order. Failure to do so may result in the denial of the application without further notice. Signed by Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed on January 26, 2023. (DD) (Entered: 01/26/2023)

03/17/2023	<u>15</u>	ORDER denying without prejudice 13 Motion to Proceed In Forma Pauperis. If Plaintiff seeks to proceed without paying court fees or costs, Plaintiff shall file a completed Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis to include the required certification and 6-month account statement within 60 days. The Clerk shall mail Plaintiff another Application to Proceed in Forma Pauperis and any related forms along with a copy of this order. Alternatively, Plaintiff shall pay the remaining balance of \$397 of the court's filing fee. Signed by Magistrate Judge Julie S. Sneed on March 17, 2023. (DD) (Entered: 03/17/2023)
07/24/2023	<u>16</u>	ORDERED: This action is DISMISSED without prejudice. The Clerk is directed to return the \$5.00 partial filing fee payment to Plaintiff Matthew Morris. The Clerk is further directed to CLOSE this case. Signed by Judge Charlene Edwards Honeywell on 7/24/2023. (MMS) (Entered: 07/24/2023)